This instrument was prepared by:
Josh L. Hartman
P. O. Box 846
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send Tax Notice To:
Dominic Paul Sims
612 Glen Iris Lane
Pelham, AL 35124

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

		SIA	ICIONI WARE	TAIVA I DEDE	_		
STATE OF A	LABAMA)						
SHELBY CO	UNTY)				•		
That in consider	leration of	Four Hundred	l Thirty-three	Thousand On		Twenty-eight	
hand paid by	the grantees presents,		ORP., an Alabama ceipt whereof is he bargain,		(herein refer	red to as GRA	NTOR) in
(herein referre		ntee, whether o	one or more), the	following des	scribed real	estate, situated	in Shelby
SEE A	TTACHED	EXHIBIT "A"	FOR LEGAL DES	CRIPTION.			
			recited above ly herewith.	has been pa	id from th	e proceeds o	f a
то на	AVE AND TO	O HOLD unto 1	the said grantee, hi	s, her or their	heirs and ass	signs forever.	
		•	id GRANTOR, by mature and seal, th		_		thorized to
				B DEV. CORP.			
				By:	7./	1	一
	Shelby Chty	03720 1/3 \$304.50 Judge of Probate 2:34:16 PM FILED/	AL	Levi Mi Authoriz	ed Represent	ative	
STATE OF A JEFFERSON	•						
Levi Mixon corporation, is day to be effe	s signed to the centive on the centive ance, he, as s	he foregoing co	hose name as Au noveyance and who December	thorized Reposits known to to the contract of	oresentative me, acknow _, that, being	of SB DEV. ledged before informed of the	CORP., a me on this he contents
Given	under my ha	nd and official	seal this 26th	aav oi 💄	ecember		20_16
My Commissi	ion Expires:	3/23/19	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Notary	Public Shelby County	201/4	M
			J. A. I.A.	William S	tate of Alabam. eed Tax: \$283.50	AL 01/34/2017 a	

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 2059, according to the Survey of Glen Iris at Kilkerran Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 46, Page 4, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes and assessments for the current year and subsequent years and not yet due and payable;
- 2. Easement(s) building line(s) and restriction(s) as shown on recorded map;
- 3. Title to all minerals within and underlying the premises, together with all mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereto, including release of damages, are not insured herein;
- 4. Restrictions appearing of record in Inst. No. 2016-7352;
- 5. Covenant for storm water run-off control contained in deed recorded in Inst. No. 20160323000093540;
- 6. Restrictions appearing of record in Inst. No. 2016/9354.

20170104000003720 2/3 \$304.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 01/04/2017 02:34:16 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name SB Dev. Corp.	
Mailing Address 3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226	
Grantee's Name Dominic Paul Sims	
Mailing Address 612 Glen Iris Lane Pelham, AL 35124	
Property Address 612 Glen Iris Lane Pelham, AL 35124	
Date of Sale December 23, 2016	20170104000003720 3/3 \$304.50 20170104000003720 are of Probate: AL
Total Purchase Price \$433,128.00 or Actual Value \$ or Assessor's Market Value \$	20170104000003720 3/3 \$304.50 20170104000003720 3/3 \$304.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 01/04/2017 02:34:16 PM FILED/CERT
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement	be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one)AppraisalOther ins all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form
Grantor's name and mailing address – provide the name of the mailing address.	Instructions he person or persons conveying interest to property and their current
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the	he person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.
Property address - the physical address of the property being	g conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was	conveyed.
Total Purchase price – the total amount paid for the purchase offered for record.	e of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument
· ·	e of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current
•	e current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, on the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
understand that any false statements claimed on this form ma	mation contained in this document is true and accurate. I further ay result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama